

P
ITEM NO.10

Court No.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 30 OF 2010 (for prel. hearing)

ANAND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.J.K.FERNANDEZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 29/01/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alok Kumar,adv.
Mr. Yughveer Singh,adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings
in Criminal Complaint bearing No. CMP No.852 of 2009, titled A.J.K.
Fernandez vs. Mukesh Kumar & Ors. Pending before the Chief Judicial
Magistrate, Kanyakumari at Nagercoil, Tamil Nadu.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master