

\232  
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 30 OF 2010

ANAND KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.J.K.FERNANDEZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6124 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 18/07/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Mridul, Adv.

CBI      Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter Friday fortnight.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar